      K244 Secure Dual-Head KVM Switch User Manual
User Manual
Models:
K244E –Secure 4-port Dual-Head DVI-I KVM Switch w/audio and DPP
Rev: 2.3  Doc No : HDC06156
K244 Secure Dual-Head 4-port KVM Switch
      K244 Secure Dual-Head KVM Switch User Manual
Table of Content

all other computers must be connected through VGA and display
must support DVI-I or VGA.
How to order?
To connect: Use: Order No.
Computer keyboard,
mouse, DVI-D single-link
display
KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
DVI-D to DVI-D Single-Link,
USB, Black
CPN05485
Computer keyboard,
mouse, DVI-D Dual-link
display
KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
DVI-D to DVI-D Dual-Link,
USB, Black
CPN05486
Computer VGA video
output
KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
DVI-A to VGA, USB, Black
CPN05489
Computer CAC or other
user authentication USB
device
KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
CAC,  Black-Yellow
CPN05487
Computer keyboard and
mouse USB
KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
USB Type-A to USB Type-B,
Black
CPN05493
Computer audio output KVM Cable short (1.8 m),
Audio Out, Black-Green
CPN05490
Computer VGA output
(display and other
computers are DVI)
KVM Smart-Cable VGA PC to
DVI KVM converter cable
with USB type A to USB type
B, 6ft (1.8 m), black
CPN06011
KVM DVI-I video output
to VGA only display (one
unit provided in the
packaging)
DVI-I to VGA display adapter CPN05492
Section 2 - Overview
Important: The use of cables other than those provided by HSL is